
 

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IMAGING TECHNOLOGY (C-DIT) 

Chitranjali Hills, Thiruvallam, Thiruvananthapuram-27 

Phone: 0471-2380910, 912         

 
Tender for the Printing and Supply of Answer Book  

 
TENDER  NO.  C-DIT/12/TED-AB/2023-24/T468 dated 07.12.2023 

Sealed tenders are invited for the Printing and supply of Answer Book in C-DIT. The envelopes containing 

the tender should bear the superscription“Tender for the printing and supply of Answer Book“ and should 

be addressed to The Registrar, Centre for Development of Imaging Technology (C-DIT), Chitranjali 

Hills, Thiruvallam, Thiruvananthapuram 695027. Last date for receipt of tenders is 14.12.2023,  

03.00 PM.  The tenders will be opened at 03.30 PM on 14.12.2023.  

 Specification  

 

 

Sl.No  Item Description Quantity 

1 

Paper Size:  Legal, Pages 16, 

Printing   : Single colour (B/W) printing on the first two 

pages,  

Paper Type: 70 GSM, Maplitho,  

Finishing: 

1. Serial Numbering (Bottom of the first page). 

2. Stapling and hole punching 

3. Shrink wrapping in bundles of 200 Answer books 

  15,000 Nos  

approximately 

 

General conditions 

 

1.  A separate bid form is provided for quoting rate. The rate shall be inclusive of all taxes, supply and 

delivery charges at site.  

2.  Delivery of the items shall be arranged within 5 days on receipt of the firm order. 

3.  Rates quoted by the bidder shall be valid for a period of Twelve months from the date of opening 

the tender. 

4. The rate quoted for material shall be firm and no enhancement will be allowed under any circumstances. 

5. The bidder should also submit signed and sealed tender document along with their offers. 

6.  Matter to be printed will be provided by C-DIT. 

7. If the bidder has any doubt on technical specifications, please contact Smt Resmi Chandran HoD, TED 

Mob: 9746070178 

 



 

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IMAGING TECHNOLOGY (C-DIT) 

Chitranjali Hills, Thiruvallam, Thiruvananthapuram-27 

Phone: 0471-2380910, 912         

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. C-DIT/12/TED-AB/2023-24/T468                                                        07.12.2023 

 

Price Bid 

 

Ref No. C-DIT/12/TED-AB/2023-24/T468 

 

 Rate for printing the Answer Book as per the tender specification. 

 

Sl.No  Quantity Unit Rate GST % 
Unit Rate 

including GST 
Total 

1 Up to 10,000 Nos     

2 Between 10,001 and 

15,000 Nos 

    

3 Between 15,001 and 

25,000 Nos 

    

4 Between 25,001 and 

35,000 Nos 

    

5 Between 35,001 and 

50,000 Nos 

    

6 Above 50,000 Nos     

 

Name of the Bidder: 

 

Address:  

 

 

 

 

Phone/Mobile No 

 

e-mail id:  

 

 

Signature 



 Date             Office Seal 


